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About the letter

We are the NHS. We sent you a 
letter after you had your COVID-19 
vaccination. 

You asked us to send you a letter 
to say you have had 2 doses of the 
COVID-19 vaccination. 

Unfortunately we couldn't send you 
that letter. We sent you a different 
letter telling you why we couldn’t. 

This booklet tells you about the 
different letter we sent. 



What is on the front of the letter

At the top of the letter is your name, 
address and the date the letter was 
sent.

The letter tells you we couldn’t 
send a letter saying you have been 
vaccinated because information is 
missing from your vaccination 
records.

If you plan to travel outside of the 
UK and need to show that you 
have been vaccinated speak to 
your GP practice.

Your GP practice will find out what is 
stopping us being able to send you 
the letter saying you have been 
vaccinated. 



What is on the back of the letter

The back of the letter tells you how to 
show that you have been vaccinated 
and gives information about travelling. 

How to show that you have been 
vaccinated

When your vaccination records have 
been updated there are 2 ways you 
can show you have been vaccinated. 

1. Online using your computer, phone
or tablet.
● Use the NHS App

www.nhs.uk/nhsapp
or
● Go to this website

www.nhs.uk/coronavirus
You need to sign up. Then you can 
download a PDF or email showing that 
you have been vaccinated.

2. Call 119 and ask for your COVID-19
vaccination letter again.

I have 
been 

vaccinated



The fastest way to show that you 
have been vaccinated is to use our 
NHS App or go to our website.

If you plan to travel soon

Check the latest travel advice by 
talking to your travel operator and 
going to this website
www.gov.uk/foreign-travel-advice

Find out more

To find out more about COVID-19 
go to our website
www.nhs.uk/coronavirus

Your personal information

The Department for Health and 
Social Care looks after your personal 
information. Personal information 
means information about you that 
other people can use to tell who you 
are like your name and address.

Thank you to A2i for the words
www.a2i.co.uk  (reference 33746)

The full version of this document is called
“COVID-19 vaccination status: if you cannot get a 

post-vaccination letter”
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